)0 77119435

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
lomedix Development International SRL		04/29/2008	COMPANY: BARBADOS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Jerry J. Palmisano	
Street Address:	1497 King Charles Drive	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15237	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77119435	PHARMACIST'S FRIEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)884-3923

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412 848-6457

Email: garytop-law@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: Gary P. Topolosky, Esq.
Address Line 1: 4031 Brownsville Road

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15227-3419

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary P. Topolosky
Signature:	/Gary P. Topolosky/
Date:	06/13/2008

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0077

900108901

source=Pharmacists Friend TM ASSIGNMENT USPTO Signed-00001#page1.tif source=Pharmacists Friend TM ASSIGNMENT USPTO Signed-00002#page1.tif source=Pharmacists Friend TM ASSIGNMENT USPTO Signed-00003#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0078 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this 29 th day of April, 2008, by IOMEDIX

DEVELOPMENT INTERNATIONAL SRL, a company organized under and by virtue

of the laws of Barbados (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), to JERRY J. PALMISANO, an

individual having a business address at 1497 King Charles Drive, Pittsburgh,

Pennsylvania, U.S.A. 15237 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in

and to the U.S. trademark listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark"); and

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for

good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the

ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey, bequeath, grant and

assign unto the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including

without limitation all applications therefore; all registrations resulting therefrom; all

common law rights therein; the right to recover for the infringement thereof; and the

goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby.

The ASSIGNOR assigns the Trademark as part of that portion of the

business to which the Trademark pertain as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act

(15 U.S.C. §1060).

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0079

The ASSIGNOR agrees to respect the Trademark being assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder, and not to infringe, interfere with or oppose in any manner any other trademarks of the ASSIGNEE which are, or may be construed to be, confusingly similar to the Trademark.

The ASSIGNEE shall assume full responsibility for recording a copy of this assignment with the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office at no cost to the ASSIGNOR.

IOMEDIX DEVELOPMENT

INTERNATIONAL SR

Dated: April , 2008

by:_____Brry/Skinne

Manager

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

U.S. APPLICATION SER. NO.

PHARMACIST'S FRIEND

77/119,435

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 06/13/2008